of poor stakeholder management 
where about Five Hundred Thousand 
Pounds (£500,000) were spent on a 
campaign aimed to calm the public, Six 
Million Pounds (£6,000,000) was paid 
in overtime, and additional staff to fix 
the issue. Beneficiaries were paid One 
Hundred Thousand, Six Hundred and 
Ten Pounds (£100,610) in compensation, 
which could have all been avoided 
had there been proper stakeholder 
engagement. 

Through this example, UEGCL can learn 
a thing or two about the importance 
of stakeholder engagement and how 
a mistake can escalate from a minor